

GAHC010123132015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 405/2015

1:RAMESH TANTI
S/O- LT. ALBAN TANTI, R/O VILL. and P.O.- BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI,
DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SALIA NATH
S/O- LT. DHANESWAR NATH
R/O- NIJBARSULA
P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. E AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

:: ORDER ::

17-01-2018

None represents the petitioner on call.

Mr. B Sarma, leaned Additional Public Prosecutor represents the State respondent.

LCR has been received.

I have perused the LCR including the judgment put to challenge in this petition.

The revision petition is admitted for hearing.

Issue usual notice.

List the matter, for hearing, on **16-02-2018**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant