

GAHC010123132015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 405/2015

1:RAMESH TANTI
S/O- LT. ALBAN TANTI, R/O VILL. and P.O.- BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI,
DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SALIA NATH
S/O- LT. DHANESWAR NATH
R/O- NIJBARSULA
P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. E AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 14-09-2020

Mr. S. C. Biswas, learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps for service of notice at the proper and correct address of the respondent no. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as through jurisdictional Officer In-Charge within 7 (seven) days from today. Prayer is allowed.

Let steps in the aforesaid modes be taken within 7 (seven) days.
List the case after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant