

GAHC010123132015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./405/2015

RAMESH TANTI
S/O- LT. ALBAN TANTI, R/O VILL. and P.O.- BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI,
DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SALIA NATH
S/O- LT. DHANESWAR NATH
R/O- NIJBARSULA
P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. E AHMED, MR.S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A./2307/2015

RAMESH TANTI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Advocate for : MR.S C BISWAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

25.02.2026

Mr. F.A. Hasan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh steps have been taken today itself as per the order dated 02.02.2026.

Let the matter be listed on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant