

GAHC010123132015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./405/2015

RAMESH TANTI
S/O- LT. ALBAN TANTI, R/O VILL. and P.O.- BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI,
DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SALIA NATH
S/O- LT. DHANESWAR NATH
R/O- NIJBARSULA
P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. E AHMED, MR.S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

24.03.2026

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that steps have been taken on 25.02.2026 as per order dated 02.02.2026.

Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned Additional Public Prosecutor prays for some time to furnish the Report in this regard.

List the matter again on 30.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant